
Wisconsin  Department  of  Transportation

 

Version 06-2014 Solving tomorrow’s transportation challenges 

Division of Transportation Systems 
Development 
Bureau of Project Development 
4802 Sheboygan Avenue, Rm 601 
P O Box 7916 
Madison, WI  53707-7916 
 
Telephone: (608) 266-1631 
Facsimile (FAX): (608) 266-8459

 
June 4, 2015 
 
 
 
 
 
NOTICE TO ALL CONTRACTORS: 
 
Proposal #14: 9240-09-70   

Park Falls - Manitowish 
Bear River Bridge, B-26-0039  
STH 182    
Iron County 

9240-09-80   
Park Falls - Manitowish 
Price County Line – STH 47  
STH 182    
Iron County 

 
Letting of June 09, 2015 
 
This is Addendum No. 03, which provides for the following: 
 
 
Special Provisions 
 
 

Revised Special Provisions 
Article 

No. 
Description 

3 Prosecution and Progress 
 

 

Other 

Revise the contract time for completion from 55 working days to 65 working days ( an increase of 10 working 
days). 

 

The responsibility for notifying potential subcontractors and suppliers of these changes remains with the 
prime contractor. 

Sincerely, 
 

Mike Coleman 
Proposal Development Specialist 
Proposal Management Section 
 
 
 



ADDENDUM NO. 3 

9240-09-70 & 9240-09-80 

June 04, 2015 

 
Special Provisions 
 
3. Prosecution and Progress 
 
Add the following two paragraphs: 
 

The schedule of operations as required under standard spec 108.9.2 shall provide for the completion 
of all work, except item 517.1015.S.01 Concrete Staining Multi-Color B-26-39, to be completed prior 
to fall suspension. 

 
When, in the fall of 2015, after completion of the all work except item 517.1015.S.01 Concrete 
Staining Multi-Color B-26-39, if weather conditions or seasonal restrictions preclude the satisfactory 
performance of further work under this contract, the engineer will, in writing, suspend operations until 
the spring of 2016. Construction operations shall be resumed in the spring of 2016 within ten days 
after the date on which a written order to do so has been issued by the engineer. 

 
 
 

 
END OF ADDENDUM 


